NO. 1429 P. 2

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16158-052001 Cllent's Ref. No.: AM-10863

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

SHEET

01-23-2006



103162317

IAN 1 8 2006

	100102	O 1 7
Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original docu	ament(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(les):		Name and address of receiving party(les):
Martin S. Sinacore, Mark Leonard, Haley A.		Wyeth
Laken and Jason Rouse	•	5 Giralda Farms
Additional name(s) attach	ed? 🛘 Yes 🖪 No	Madison, New Jersey 07940
3. Nature of conveyance:		United States of America
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 		
Execution Date: 01/05/2006, 01/09/2006, 01/11/2006		Additional names/addresses attached? 口 Yes 卤 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):	
If this document is being filed with	a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s),:
11/244,678		
- com - chapter	Additional number	l sattached? ロYes 国 No
Name/address of party to whom con document should be mailed;		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
DIANA COLLAZO		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.		☐ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street		☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT I	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the any attached copy is a true cop		and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent.
Diana Collazo	{ }	Colly Januar 18, 2006
Reg. No. 46,635	<u> Wone</u>	Colly January 18, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Oake (/
	Total n	umber of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: page
21247250.doc		
E 3000 03 48 061050 11244678		
), 40 BA)	
	icate of transmission	BY FACSIMILE
I hereby indicated		is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date
	romermical Sign	Typed Name of Poteon Siming Cartificates

PAGE 2/8 * RCVD AT 1/18/2006 11:06:53 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT

REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0430

NO. 1429

Docket No: 16158-052001

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR:

Full Name of Inventor: Martin S. Sinacore

Residence: 32 Reservation Road, Andover, MA 01810

Citizenship: United States

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Mark Leonard

Residence: 17 Cutler Lane, Manchester, NH 03104

Citizenship: United States

Full Name of Inventor: Haley A. Laken

Residence: 38 Lawrence Street, Pepperell, MA 01463

Citizenship: United States

Full Name of Inventor: Jason Rouse

Residence: 5 Lantern Lane, Londonderry, NH 03053

Citizenship: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, NJ 07940

21230416.doc

Page 1 of 6

Assignment of Invention

PAGE 3/8 * RCVD AT 1/18/2006 11:06:53 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMPROVING RECOMBINANT PROTEIN PRODUCTION

and invent	ed by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:
and which	is found in U.S. Application No. 11/244,678 filed on: October 5, 2005
	I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,
\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

21230416.doc

Page 2 of 6

Assignment of Invention

PAGE 4/8 * RCVD AT 1/18/2006 11:06:53 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Massachusetts

Second of Second 2006, before me, personally appeared Martin S.

Sinacore, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was a Martinest license to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the ournoses set forth will and for the purposes set forth.

> DIANE R. DRISCOLL Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires

Milian K. Musical Notary Public

21230416.doc

Page 3 of 6 Non-Provisional Application Assignment of Invention

PAGE 5/8 * RCVD AT 1/18/2006 11:06:53 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

County of

On the

2006, before me, personally appeared Mark

Leonard, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was

A MH dr. Vers leave to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

> DIANE R. DRISCOLL Notary Public morwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 21, 2010

Miane K. Museole Notary Public

21230416.doc

Page 4 of 6 Non-Provisional Application Assignment of Invention

PAGE 6/8 * RCVD AT 1/18/2006 11:06:53 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

Haley A laken	9.Jan 06
Haley A. Laken	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Massachusetts County of Essel	} ss:
County of ESGEX	}
Laken, proved to me through satisfa	2006, before me, personally appeared Haley A. actory evidence of identity which was IFA CHIVER'S to be the person whose name is signed on the adacknowledged that she executed the same, of her own the
neo win and for the purposes sector	ur.
	Minne K. Discoll
	Notary Public
المن المن المن المن المن المن المن المن	DIANE R. DRISCOLL Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 21, 2010

21230416.doc

Page 5 of 6 Non-Provisional Application

Assignment of Invention

PAGE 7/8 * RCVD AT 1/18/2006 11:06:53 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

Jason Rouse

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Massachusetts

County of Ssex

On the day of 2006, before me, personally appeared Jason Rouse, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Identity which was a NH drivid license to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Attached L. Massachusetts

Notary Public

DIANE R. DRISCOLL
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
May 21, 2010

21230416.doc

Page 6 of 6 Non-Provisional Application

Assignment of Invention

PAGE 8/8 * RCVD AT 1/18/2006 11:06:53 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 01/19/2006